PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Arisman	07/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solomon Colors, Inc.	
Street Address:	4050 Color Plant Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Polsinelli Shalton Flanigan Suelthaus PC
Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026514-106542
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Diekhoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=106542 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=106542 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

\$40.00 117

PATENT REEL: 019551 FRAME: 0302

Atty.Docket 106542-Nonprov.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Arisman of Springfield, Illinois (the "Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in STATION FOR DISPENSING LIQUID COLORANT FOR WET CONCRETE (the "Invention"), and have filed or will file an application for a United States Patent (the "Application"), for which I have executed or will execute a Declaration under 37 CFR 1.63; and

WHEREAS, Solomon Colors, Inc. at 4050 Color Plant Road, Springfield, Illinois 62702 ("Solomon Colors"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Application in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Solomon Colors the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said Invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
 - (b) said Application;
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application;
- (d) any and all patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all further applications for patent for or upon said Invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 019551 FRAME: 0303 ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Solomon Colors, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE or JOINT	INVENTOR		1. 10:
Inventor:	Mark Arisman (Printed Name)	<u></u>	Marketter (Signature)
Citizenship: US		· · 44.	Date: 7/10/2007
Mailing Address:	4050 Color Plant Road Springfield, IL 62702		
Residence:	Springfield, IL		
1st Witness:	(Type or Print)		(Signature)
2nd Witness:	(Type or Print)		(Signature)

026514 / 106542 BBDIE 353819